

Effective Students Enrolling After January 1, 2025 2025-2026 Fee Schedule-

	All fees are nonrefundable		
Application Fee	\$125.00	New Students Only	
Registration Fee	\$125.00	All Students	
Curriculum Fee	\$475.00	All Students	
Late Registration	\$100.00	April 1 st or later	
Optional Fee	\$1,200	Per Family	

.

Foundation Academy Montessori understands that parents make sacrifices to afford the gift of a private and Christian education to their students and we work hard to find innovative ways to keep costs down. In order to encourage family involvement and keep costs of tuition and fees down for the upcoming school year, all families will be required to contribute 20 hours of time or talent in a school year. If you choose not to participate in Time or Talent, you will be assessed a \$1,200 surcharge to close the gap between educational costs and tuition. The surcharge is listed as optional fee and is only for families who choose not to contribute time or talent.

Tuition Payment Schedule

\$6,800 per student- Discounts are available as outlined below. Please choose your payment plan according to your family needs. A 5% discount will be applied to any account paid in full by June 1st. Those choosing monthly installments will make 11 payments beginning June 1, 2025 and ending May 1, 2026- December is excluded for re-enrollment.

Students	Tuition	Discount	Total Monthly
1	\$6,800	\$0	\$ 618.18
2	\$13,600	3%	\$1,199.27
3	\$20,400	3%	\$1,798.91

Please keep this page for your records and complete/return the Financial Office Form with your packet.